

# Base Notes



|                     |            |                                          |                                                                         | Product properties |                |             |                              |                        |       |                  |                |           |                |                      |
|---------------------|------------|------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------|-------------|------------------------------|------------------------|-------|------------------|----------------|-----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Item-nr.            | Recipe-nr. | Product name                             | Product description                                                     | Declaration *      | NaCl per 100 g | HVP Protein | Containing flavour enhancers | Containing allergens** | Vegan | Salt to be added | Halal suitable | Packaging | Unit size (kg) | Pallet quantity (kg) |
| HVP BASED SEASONING |            |                                          |                                                                         |                    |                |             |                              |                        |       |                  |                |           |                |                      |
| 10002006            | 13002      | Dried HVP (granulate)                    | Lightly beige, slightly opaque, high solubility, strong HVP note        | 1                  | 47.0           | soy         | no                           | yes                    | yes   | -                | yes            | bag       | 20             | 360                  |
| 20002572            | 10117      | Liquid HVP (liquid)                      | Classic liquid HVP with a strong soy sauce note, brown, clear           | 2                  |                | soy, maize  | no                           | no                     | yes   | -                | yes            | can       | 12             | 720                  |
| HVP REPLACER        |            |                                          |                                                                         |                    |                |             |                              |                        |       |                  |                |           |                |                      |
| 20002248            | 08011301   | BN_WBS 028 HVP Profile classic           | Beige, few dark spots, typical HVP with Umami                           | C                  | 75.1           | -           | no                           | no                     | yes   | -                | yes            | carton    | 25             | 600                  |
| 20002255            | 08010402   | BN_WBS 025 Profile classic               | Very salty, typical HVP note, dark, opaque, low-salt concentrate        | B                  | 43.5           | -           | no                           | no                     | yes   | 15%              | yes            | carton    | 25             | 600                  |
| 20002239            | 08010504   | BN_WBS 027 HVP Profile classic           | Round and well-balanced umami profile with slight roasted meat taste    | B                  | 75.8           | -           | no                           | no                     | yes   | -                | yes            | carton    | 25             | 600                  |
| 2000428             | 08011901   | NN_WBS 029 Natural Savoury Profile HALAL | Umami, rounded HVP-taste with a lovage note                             | C                  | 75.1           | -           | no                           | no                     | yes   | -                | yes            | carton    | 25             | 600                  |
| 20005359            | 08010701   | BN_WBS 057 HVP Profile light             | Umami, light and typical HVP-Profile, brown, opaque, striking and salty | B                  | 75.8           | -           | no                           | no                     | yes   | -                | yes            | carton    | 20             | 600                  |
| 20005796            | 08012101   | NN_WBS 031 Natural HVP Profile           | Umami, with a light lovage note, ideal for salt reduction               | C                  | 38.3           | -           | no                           | no                     | yes   | -                | yes            | carton    | 25             | 600                  |
| 20005398            | 08010601   | NN_WBS 042 Yeast Profile                 | Umami, light HVP profile, slightly meaty note, biege                    | D                  | 45.3           | -           | no                           | no                     | yes   | -                | yes            | carton    | 25             | 600                  |
| 20005400            | 08010801   | NN_WBS 200 High Impact                   | Strong Umami note, slightly yellowish                                   | C                  | 27.6           | -           | no                           | no                     | yes   | -                | yes            | carton    | 20             | 480                  |
|                     | M122118    | NN_WBS 211 Natural HVP Profile           | HVP profile with strong Umami taste                                     | C                  | 32.9           | -           | no                           | no                     | yes   |                  | yes            | carton    | 25             | 600                  |

**\* Declaration HVP based seasonings:**

- 1 HVP (containing SOY), rapeseed oil
- 2 HVP (containing SOY)

**\* Declaration according to 1334/2008/EC:**

- A Flavouring, Flavour Enhancer E621, E631 (containing SOYA and WHEAT)
- B Flavouring
- C Natural Flavouring
- D Natural Flavouring/Flavouring Preparations (containing WHEAT)
- E Flavouring Preparation (containing SOY and WHEAT)

**\*\* Allergens**

This information refers to the ingredients used in the recipe.  
Cross contamination, also with other ingredients with allergenic potential, which are not listed in annex II Regulation (EU) 1169 /2011 (CH: LIV, Art. 10 und Annex 6), cannot be excluded.

**Hügli Nahrungsmittel AG - Division Food Industry**

Bleichestrasse 31  
9323 Steinach  
Switzerland

Phone: +41 71 447 29 60  
Fax: +41 71 447 29 96  
E-Mail: sales@huegli.com

# Base Notes



|                    |            |                                    |                                                                 | Product properties |                |             |                              |                        |       |                  |                |           |                |                      |
|--------------------|------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------|-------------|------------------------------|------------------------|-------|------------------|----------------|-----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Item-nr.           | Recipe-nr. | Product name                       | Product description                                             | Declaration *      | NaCl per 100 g | HVP Protein | Containing flavour enhancers | Containing allergens** | Vegan | Salt to be added | Halal suitable | Packaging | Unit size (kg) | Pallet quantity (kg) |
| UMAMI BOOSTER      |            |                                    |                                                                 |                    |                |             |                              |                        |       |                  |                |           |                |                      |
| tbd                | 08011201   | NN_MP 080 Savoury Flavour Booster  | beige, clear, very yeasty taste, salty, slight meat stock sense | D                  | 44.8           | -           | no                           | yes                    | yes   | -                | no             | carton    | 25             | 600                  |
| 20002695           | 08011801   | NN_MP 280 Savoury Flavour Booster  | beige, slightly opaque, roasty meat note, distinctive umami     | D                  | 25.4           | -           | no                           | yes                    | yes   | -                | no             | carton    | 25             | 600                  |
| 20000492           | 33704      | NN_MP 300 Savoury Flavour Booster  | Typical umami-note, very light and round mouthfeel              | C                  | 20.6           | -           | no                           | no                     | yes   | -                | yes            | carton    | 25             | 600                  |
| NATURAL BASE NOTES |            |                                    |                                                                 |                    |                |             |                              |                        |       |                  |                |           |                |                      |
| 28000548           | 17417      | NN_WBR 210 Natural Savoury Booster | dark brown, savoury meaty basic taste, slightly bitter          | E                  | 49.2           | soy, wheat  | no                           | yes                    | yes   | -                | no             | carton    | 25             | 600                  |

**\* Declaration HVP based seasonings:**

- 1 HVP (containing SOY), rapeseed oil
- 2 HVP (containing SOY)

**\* Declaration according to 1334/2008/EC:**

- A Flavouring, Flavour Enhancer E621, E631 (containing SOYA and WHEAT)
- B Flavouring
- C Natural Flavouring
- D Natural Flavouring/Flavouring Preparations (containing WHEAT)
- E Flavouring Preparation (containing SOY and WHEAT)

**\*\* Allergens**

This information refers to the ingredients used in the recipe.  
Cross contamination, also with other ingredients with allergenic potential, which are not listed in annex II Regulation (EU) 1169 /2011 (CH: LIV, Art. 10 und Annex 6), cannot be excluded.

**Hügli N  hrmittel AG - Division Food Industry**

Bleichstrasse 31  
9323 Steinach  
Switzerland

Phone: +41 71 447 29 60  
Fax: +41 71 447 29 96  
E-Mail: sales@huegli.com